

## CITY OF HAWTHORNE

## PARTICIPATION APPLICATION

The Car Show will be held on Friday, August 30, 2024 beginning at 6:00pm.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE APPLICATION AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND EMAIL TO BRHART@CITYOFHAWTHORNE.ORG
SUBMIT BY DEADLINE: AUGUST 22, 2024

Name of Group/C	Organization:			
Address:				
Street	City	Zip		
Contact Person:				
Last Name	First Name	Middle	Initial	Title
Phone Number: _		Alternate Number:		
E-Mail Address: _				
For Vehicle Entrie	es			
Vehicle Year:	Make:		Model:	
(Make, model, year and	d submit copy of insurance	for all motorized vehicle):		
For Vendor Entrie	es			
Description of bus	iness, organization, o	or products offered:		



## **RELEASE NOTIFICATION**

ENTRY & ADVERTISING RELEASE: IN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ENTRY, THE ENTRANT AGREES TO PERMIT THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE TO USE THEIR NAMES AND/ OR PHOTOGRAPHS, FILMS, OR TAPES OF THE UNITS FOR PUBLICITY, ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES.

LIABILITY: IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE CAR SHOW, BY EXECUTION OF THIS ENTRY FORM, I, MY ORGANIZATION AND ANY RELATED PARTICIPANTS OR ENTRANTS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO COLLECTIVELY AS AN ENTRANT), HEREBY RELEASE AND DISCHARGE THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE, ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, REPRESENTATIVES AND ANYONE ELSE CONNNECTED WITH MANAGEMENT OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE CAR SHOW FROM ANY AND ALL KNOWN OR UNKNOWN DAMAGES, INJURIES, LOSSES, JUDGEMENT AND OR CLAIMS FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE SUFFERED BY ANY ENTRANT TO HIS/HER PERSON OR PROPERTY. FURTHERMORE, EACH ENTRANT AND/OR EACH MEMBER OR PARTICIPANT OF THE ENTRANTS ORGANIZATION AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE, ITS DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, REPRESENTATIVES AND ANYONE ELSE CONNECTED WITH MANAGEMENT OR PRESENTATION OF THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE CAR SHOW, FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES AND COST OCCASIONED OR RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OR CONDUCT OF ENTRANT'S GUESTS, ENTRANT'S ENTRY OR UNIT WHETHER IT BE MOTORPOWERED, ANIMAL OR ANIMAL DRAWN OR OTHERWISE, OR ANY CONTROL OF ENTRANT, OR NOT UNDER SAID CONTROL OR DIRECTION. THIS DOCUMENT RELIEVES THE CITY OF HAWTHORNE AND OTHERS FROM LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY, WRONGFUL DEATH AND PROPERTY DAMAGE BY NEGLIGENCE.

PROOF OF VEHICLE INSURANCE: EACH ENTRANT WILL CERTIFY THAT ALL AUTHORIZED VEHICLES ARE COVERD BY GENERAL LIABLITY OR PERSONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE AS PROVIDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA LAW. I CERTIFY THAT SUCH INSURANCE WILL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECTIVE ON THE DAY OF THE CAR SHOW.

MINORS: I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT SIGNED BY MY PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND JOIN THE WAIVER, RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK. I AM AWARE OF THE RISKS INVOLVED IN MY PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT OR ACTIVITY.

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT, UNDERSTAND THAT I GIVE UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT AND SIGN VOLUNTARILY. IN SUBMITTING THIS SIGNED APPLICATION, I AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL OF THE PARADE RULES & REGULATIONS.

PRINTED NAME:	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	